Kellar Realngy

& Property Manageme:

USEFUL NUMBERS:

Clay County:

Police NON emergency

Fire NON emergency

Clay Electric NON emergency
Water

Garbage

Animal Control

School Board

Green Cove Springs:
Police NON emergency
Fire NON emergency
Electric

Water

Garbage

Animal Control

School Board

Duval County:

Police NON emergency
Fire NON emergency
Electric (JEA)

Water (JEA)

Garbage

Animal Control

School Board

St. John’s County:

Police NON emergency

Fire NON Emergency

Electric

Water

Garbage (Seaboard Waste)
Garbage (Advanced Disposal)
Animal Control

School Board

Kellar Realty & Property Management, Inc.
An independently owned and operated company.

Equal Opportunity in Housing

904-264-5555
904-264-3411
904-272-2456
904-272-5999
904-278-3016
904-264-2635
904-284-6500

904-529-2220
904-529-2233
904-529-2200
904-529-2200
904-695-0500
904-264-6342
904-272-8100

904-630-0500
904-630-0434
904-665-6000
904-665-6000
904-630-2489
904-630-2489
904-390-2000

904-630-0434
904-209-1720
904-665-6000
904-209-2700
904-285-0991
904-287-1005
904-209-0746
904-547-7532




