

## **USEFUL NUMBERS:**

Clay County:	
Police NON emergency	904-264-5555
Fire NON emergency	904-264-3411
Clay Electric NON emergency	904-272-2456
Water	904-272-5999
Garbage	904-278-3016
Animal Control	904-264-2635
School Board	904-284-6500
Green Cove Springs:	
Police NON emergency	904-529-2220
Fire NON emergency	904-529-2233
Electric	904-529-2200
Water	904-529-2200
Garbage	904-695-0500
Animal Control	904-264-6342
School Board	904-272-8100
Duval County:	
Police NON emergency	904-630-0500
Fire NON emergency	904-630-0434
Electric (JEA)	904-665-6000
Water (JEA)	904-665-6000
Garbage	904-630-2489
Animal Control	904-630-2489
School Board	904-390-2000
St. John's County:	
Police NON emergency	904-630-0434
Fire NON Emergency	904-209-1720
Electric	904-665-6000
Water	904-209-2700
Garbage (Seaboard Waste)	904-285-0991
Garbage (Advanced Disposal)	904-287-1005

Kellar Realty & Property Management, Inc.
An independently owned and operated company.
Equal Opportunity in Housing



